H.O.-PAKRIJUDGE KOTHI ROAD,NEAR CITY CART ARA, 
DIST-BHOJPUR, BIHAR, PIN NO.-802301 

Date- 23-O62025 

This is to notify you that your Bid dated- 26.03.2025 for execution 
of the Package No.- RRSMP/24-25 Jagdishpur/03 for the Contract price of rupees 
29,50,07,148.00 (TWENTY NINE CRORE FIFTY LAC SEVEN THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT RUPEES ONLY) as corrected and modified in accordance 
with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our agency. 

We note that as per bid, you do not intend to subcontract any componernt of work 

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security including 
additional security for unbalance Bids in terms of ITB clause 27.4 for an amount of 
Rs. 2,09,31,000.00(TwO CRORE NINE LAC THIRTY ONE THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY 
) within 21 Days in accordance with the conditions of contract using for that 

purpose form in section VIll annex D and sign the contract, failing which action as 
stated in para 34.2 of ITB Will be taken. 

Yours Faithfully 
Amesluum